In accordance with

Rules 6.2,.6.3 & 6.5.of L I Q O 2
the Insalvency (England

& Wales) Rules 2016 and

serncasaooni e NOtice of statement of affairs
Insolvency Act 1986.

o

Companies House

04/10/2017
COMPANIES HOUSE

*ABFDOXPYV™
A28 20/09/2017 #119
COMPANIES HOUSE

‘ *A6GDD169* .
A11 #39.

Company details

m
g o [o (4 [ [7[4[s[s

- Filling in this form
Please complete in typescript orin

Company name in full | Zagger Menswear Ltd

bold black capitals.

|

Liquidator’s name

Full forename(s} Alan J

Sumame Clark

Liquidator’s address

Building name/number I Recovery House

Street | 15-17 Roebuck Road

Post town | Hainault Business Park

County/Region | lIford, Essex

Postcode ’l_ E’?ﬁgﬁm’i

Country

u Liquidator's name

Full forename(s) | OOther_quuidator
Use this section to tell us about

Surname I another fiquidator.

Liquidator's address @

Building name/number [ © Other liquidator
Use this section to tell us about

Street ’ another liquidator.

Post town ‘

County/Region ‘

ot [ [ [ [ [ [ [

Country [

04/17 Version 1.0




£1Q02

Notice of statement of affairs

Date

Date of statement of affairs

e [1[g o8 Plof1]r

H

Statement of affairs

| attach:

O Statement of affairs by the liquidator under section 95(1A) of the
Insolvency Act 1986

'BCStatement of affairs by a director under section 99(1) of the insolvency
Act 1986

[0 Statement of concurrence

Sign and date
Liquidator's signature | Seawre
X X
A

Signature date

3o fole Plolf7

04/17 Version 1.0




LIQO2

Notice of statement of affairs

B Presenter information

n Important information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

|“"™"™™  Harry Carter [E Where to send
Company name Carter Clark You may return this form to_any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:
Address
| Recovery House The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
| 15-17 Roebuck Road Croun Way, Cardif Wale, CF14 307
’ ardiff,
" Hainault Business Park
County/Region
S liford, Essex
Postcode
Il |G |6 3| T|U . : "
— lifl_li’i’_’_’_ Further information
— For further information please see the guidance notes
l on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

020 8524 1447

| Telephone

Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

O The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

O You have attached the required documents.

O You have signed the form.

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House.

04/17 Version 1.0




Rule 6.3

Statement of Affairs (Company Voluntary Liquidation)

TITLE | Zagger Menswear Ltd ]
COMPANY NO. [ 06437496 ]

on the 18 August 2017 being a date not more than 14 days before the date of the
resolution for winding up

STATEMENT OF TRUTH

| believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs and any continuation
sheets are true.

Full Name

_ \ B

Signed

Dated A U oI
X .




Zagger Menswear Ltd
Statement Of Affairs as at 30 August 2017

A - Summary of Assets

Assets Book Value
£

Estimated to
Realise
£

Assets subject to fixed charge:
Assets subject to floating charge:

Uncharged assets:
Stock 6,000.00

3,500.00

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors

Signature Date

3,500.00



Zagger Menswear Ltd
Statement Of Affairs as at 30 August 2017

A1 - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated to

Realise
£
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors (Carried from Page A) 3,500.00
Liabilities
Preferential Creditors:-
NIL
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors 3,500.00
Cebts secured by floating charges pre 15 September 2003
Other Pre 15 September 2003 Floating Charge Creditors
NIL
3,500.00
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) NIL
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders 3,5600.00
Debts secured by floating charges post 14 September 2003
NIL
Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges 3,500.00
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down) NIL
Total assets available to unsecured creditors 3,500.00
Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)
Trade & Expense Creditors 40,258.04
HMRC - PAYE/NIC 80,000.00
120,258.04

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors
(excluding any shortfall in respect of F.C's post 14 September 2003)

(116,758.04)

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors

Issued and cailed up capital
Ordinary Shareholders 2.00

(116,758.04)

2.00

Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members

(116,760.04)

Signature Date




ZE'60 L10Z 1equaidas 61

60°510Z 1A DS Sdl

| Jo | abed

ainyeubig

PO 8SZT0ZL Buijejoy samnuz g
00'¥86'9 Ale} ‘ezusdulA '01Y2S GL09E §9 *euunsipy 1Q obe eIn edg AUIS 008D
¥0°'27/9'01 gd9 LN ‘uopuoT ‘ssenbg UOXOH pG wewoB3 LOND
00°000'08 DNE LMN UOPUOT ‘peoy UoISn g8z ‘1amo] uolsn3 ‘100|4 pig ‘sedineg Aousnjosy DIN/IAYd - DHWH 001D
00°2.8'Y wnibleg ‘HoodmnalN 0298 * 801 Bamussissbbrug xaduwio 0099
0Z'0ve'. gd9 LN ‘UopuoT ‘19848 pPIsYYolL 1eslo) |L§ abp3 uolyse4 0042
0P 83’9 DL Zhh 'UOPUDT 'SMB J8iSeoue oY seueby Ajouaod 000D
ov'ZsL ucpuIe ‘spiIysyinos ‘Aepn Asuyd 'Unod AisuyD ¢y un piy eAby LOvD
000y A&yl {IN) 013d 91002-F ' IPURICH BIA eslly 00v0
3 s$Salppy auwieN Kay

sio)ipaly Aueduion - g
Py Jeamsualy Jobbez
34E|D I8 EeD



ZE60 L10Z Jequndas 61 0102 1BA DS Sd| L jo | abed

ainyeubis

00’0 000 r4 00’0 Bulljelo] salug Aeuipig g

000 000 L 00'0 AteuipiQ DdE OO 'X8sS3 ‘Mowun( ‘pul YLON '9SNnoH Hooig g LD IN - LODH

000 000 ! 000 Aeuipio DdE 9D X887 ‘mowUNg 'pUT YLON ‘9SNOH 300.g Jeag teydolsuyd JN - 009OH
saleyg  anjep

dnpred dnpsled so'oN  |eulwoN adAL sSaIppy aweN Koyl

siaployaleys - 9
P11 leamsua|y 1obbez

Mejo Jepen



